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Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0100  CHASSIS-FRONT VAN DE ZAAK
0101  VOORPANEEL                                                              65115838                         .                         
0102  KOPPELING                                                                  65115269                         .                         
0104  CLIPS MANTEL KIT (4 STUKS)                                    574302                             .                         
0105  DOORVOERTULE PG7                                                65115266                         .                         
0106  KABELDOORVOER RING D=37                                  65115267                         .                         
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

0100  RAHMEN - VERKLEIDUNG
0101  MANTEL, VORN                                                            65115838                         .                         
0102  INTERFACE, KPL.                                                         65115269                         .                         
0104  HAKEN (4)                                                                     574302                             .                         
0105  KABELDURCHFUHRUNG, KOMPLETT, PG7              65115266                         .                         
0106  KABELEINGANGSGUMMISCHEIBE D=37                  65115267                         .                         
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0100  CHASIS-CARROCERIA
0101  PANEL ANTERIOR                                                       65115838                         .                         
0102  INTERFAZ COMPLETA                                                65115269                         .                         
0104  KIT - GANCHO CARCASA (4 PZ)                                 574302                             .                         
0105  PASACABLE COMPLETO PG7                                    65115266                         .                         
0106  GOMA ENTRADA CABLES D=37                                 65115267                         .                         
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0100  TELAIO-MANTELLO
0101  MANTELLO FRONTALE                                               65115838                         .                         
0102  INTERFACCIA UTENTE (COMPLETA)                        65115269                         .                         
0104  GANCIO MANTELLATURA KIT (4 pz)                          574302                             .                         
0105  PRESSACAVO COMPLETO PG7                                 65115266                         .                         
0106  GOMMINO D=37                                                           65115267                         .                         
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0100  CHASSIS-HABILLAGE
0101  PANNEAU DE FACADE AVANT                                   65115838                         .                         
0102  INTERFACE COMPLETE                                              65115269                         .                         
0104  SUPPORT PLASTIQUE KIT ( 4 PIECES)                     574302                             .                         
0105  PASSE-CABLE COMPLET PG7                                   65115266                         .                         
0106  CAPSULE EN CAOUTCHOUC ENTREE CABLES D=37     65115267                         .                         
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0100  CHASSIS-FRONT CASE
0101  CASE PANEL (FRONT)                                                65115838                         .                         
0102  USER INTERFACE (COMPLETE)                                65115269                         .                         
0104  CASING SUPPORT BRACKET (PLASTIC) (QTY 4)    574302                             .                         
0105  NUT+WIRE CLAMP PG7                                              65115266                         .                         
0106  GROMMET D=37                                                          65115267                         .                         
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Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0200  HYDRAULISCHE BLOCK
0201  VERDELER                                                                   65115239                         .                         
0202  POMP NEW HYBRID                                                    65115235                         .                         
0203  LEEGLAATKRAAN                                                        573727                             .                         
0204  BUIS RETOUR VERWARMING                                    65115237                         .                         
0205  BUIS RETOUR WARMTEPOMP                                   65115238                         .                         
0206  KOPPELSTUK DRUKSCHAKELAAR                           573327                             .                         
0208  PIPE BOILER FLOW HYB UNIV                                   65115840                         .                         
0209  PIPE BOILER RETURN HYB UNIV                              65115839                         .                         
0216  DICHTING WATER-GAS 3/4                                         573520                             .                         
0218  DICHTING 1                                                                  569387                             .                         
0222  KRAAN DC-RC VERWARMING                                    60000885                         .                         
0224  DICHTING 1/4                                                               569390                             .                         
0225  BUIS SILICOON                                                            65110055                         .                         
0226  SENSOR NTC                                                               65112082                         .                         
0227  COPPER PIPE SYSTEM CONN UNIVERSAL FR       65115901                         .                         
0228  KOPEREN BUIS CONN. UNIVERSELE FR                 65115900                         .                         
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

0200  HYDRAULIK BAUGRUPPE
0201  HYDRAULISCHE ABSCHEIDER                                  65115239                         .                         
0202  PUMPE NEW HYBRID                                                  65115235                         .                         
0203  F+E HAHN HEIZUNG/R1/8Z                                         573727                             .                         
0204  HEIZUNGSRUCKLAUFROHR                                      65115237                         .                         
0205  SRUCKLAUFROHR, WÄRMEPUMPE                          65115238                         .                         
0206  ANSCHLUß DRUCKSCHALTERSCHLAUCHE            573327                             .                         
0208  ROHR BOILER FLOW HYB UNIV                                65115840                         .                         
0209  ROHR BOILER RETURN HYB UNIV                            65115839                         .                         
0216  WASSER/GAS-DICHTUNG 3/4                                    573520                             .                         
0218  WASSER/GAS-DICHTUNG 1                                       569387                             .                         
0222  VENTIL (Satz)                                                                60000885                         .                         
0224  WASSER/GAS-DICHTUNG 1/4                                    569390                             .                         
0225  SILIKONSCHLAUCH                                                     65110055                         .                         
0226  NTC-WIEDERSTAND                                                    65112082                         .                         
0227  COPPER PIPE SYSTEM CONN UNIVERSAL FR       65115901                         .                         
0228  KUPFER ROHR CONN. UNIVERSAL-FR                    65115900                         .                         
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0200  ARMAZON AGUA
0201  SEPARADOR HIDRÁULICO                                         65115239                         .                         
0202  BOMBA NEW HYBRID                                                  65115235                         .                         
0203  VALVULA DE EVACUACION MANUAL                        573727                             .                         
0204  TUBO RETORNO CALEFACCION                               65115237                         .                         
0205  TUBO RETORNO BOMBA DE CALOR                        65115238                         .                         
0206  RACOR TUBOS PRESOSTATO                                   573327                             .                         
0208  TUBO BOILER FLOW HYB UNIV                                 65115840                         .                         
0209  TUBO BOILER RETURN HYB UNIV                            65115839                         .                         
0216  JUNTA 3/4                                                                     573520                             .                         
0218  KIT - JUNTA 1                                                               569387                             .                         
0222  GRIFO SALIDA & RETORNO CALEFA.                       60000885                         .                         
0224  JUNTA 1/4                                                                     569390                             .                         
0225  TUBO SILICONA                                                           65110055                         .                         
0226  SENSOR NTC                                                               65112082                         .                         
0227  COPPER PIPE SYSTEM CONN UNIVERSAL FR       65115901                         .                         
0228  CONEXIÓN DE TUBO DE COBRE UNIVERSAL FR            65115900                         .                         
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0200  GRUPPO ACQUA
0201  SEPARATORE                                                              65115239                         .                         
0202  POMPA NEW HYBRID                                                  65115235                         .                         
0203  VALVOLA SCARICO ACQUA                                       573727                             .                         
0204  TUBO RITORNO IMP. RISCALDAMENTO                   65115237                         .                         
0205  TUBO RITORNO POMPA DI CALORE                         65115238                         .                         
0206  RACCORDO TUBI PRESSOSTATO                             573327                             .                         
0208  TUBO BOILER FLOW HYB UNIV                                 65115840                         .                         
0209  TUBO BOILER RETURN HYB UNIV                            65115839                         .                         
0216  GUARNIZIONE ACQUA-GAS 3/4                                 573520                             .                         
0218  GUARNIZIONE ACQUA-GAS 1                                    569387                             .                         
0222  RUBINETTO MAND. E RITOR. RISC.                          60000885                         .                         
0224  GUARNIZIONE ACQUA-GAS 1/4                                 569390                             .                         
0225  TUBO SILICONE                                                           65110055                         .                         
0226  SENSORE NTC                                                             65112082                         .                         
0227  TUBO DI RAME SISTEMA CONN. UNIVERSALE FR          65115901                         .                         
0228  TUBO DI RAME CONN. UNIVERSALE FR                  65115900                         .                         
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0200  ARMATURE EAU
0201  SEPARATEUR HYDRAULIQUE                                   65115239                         .                         
0202  POMPE NEW HYBRID                                                  65115235                         .                         
0203  ROBINET DE VIDANGE                                               573727                             .                         
0204  TUBE RETOUR CHAUFFAGE                                      65115237                         .                         
0205  TUBE RETOUR POMPE À CHALEUR                         65115238                         .                         
0206  RACCORD TUBE PRESSOSTAT                                 573327                             .                         
0208  TUBE BOILER FLOW HYB UNIV                                 65115840                         .                         
0209  TUBE  BOILER RETURN HYB UNIV                            65115839                         .                         
0216  JOINT EAU-GAZ 3/4                                                     573520                             .                         
0218  JOINT 1                                                                         569387                             .                         
0222  ROBINET DC-RC CHAUFFAGE                                   60000885                         .                         
0224  JOINT 1/4                                                                      569390                             .                         
0225  TUYAU DE COMPENSATION                                      65110055                         .                         
0226  SONDE NTC                                                                  65112082                         .                         
0227  COPPER PIPE SYSTEM CONN UNIVERSAL FR       65115901                         .                         
0228  CUIVRE TUBE CONN. UNIVERSAL FR                       65115900                         .                         
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0200  WATER SECTION ASSY
0201  SEPARATOR                                                                 65115239                         .                         
0202  PUMP NEW HYBRID                                                    65115235                         .                         
0203  DRAIN VALVE                                                               573727                             .                         
0204  PIPE (HEATING-RETURN)                                           65115237                         .                         
0205  PIPE (HEAT PUMP RETURN)                                      65115238                         .                         
0206  Y  PIECE (AIR PRESSURE)                                         573327                             .                         
0208  PIPE BOILER FLOW HYB UNIV                                   65115840                         .                         
0209  PIPE BOILER RETURN HYB UNIV                              65115839                         .                         
0216  GASKET 3/4"                                                                 573520                             .                         
0218  GASKET 1                                                                     569387                             .                         
0222  WATER FLOW & RETURN SERVI. TAP                      60000885                         .                         
0224  GASKET 1/4                                                                  569390                             .                         
0225  SILICONE PIPE                                                             65110055                         .                         
0226  TEMPERATURE PROBE (NTC)                                   65112082                         .                         
0227  COPPER PIPE SYSTEM CONN UNIVERSAL FR       65115901                         .                         
0228  COPPER PIPE HP CONN UNIVERSAL FR                 65115900                         .                         
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Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0300  ELECTRISCHE BOX
0302  VOORPANEEL ELEKTRISCHE BOX                           65115226                         .                         
0304  HYBRID EVO MANAGER                                             65115227                         .                         
0308  AANSLUITING BLOCK BEDRADING (HOOGSPANN.)        65115229                         .                         
0309  PRINTKAART LED                                                        65113482                         .                         
0310  PRINTKAART EBUS2-RS485                                       65113479                         .                         
0311  AANSLUITING BLOCK BEDRADING (LAAGSPANN.)          65115230                         .                         
0313  VOEDINGSKABEL                                                        65115228                         .                         
0314  BEDRADING LED PRINT                                              65113493                         .                         
0315  BEDRADING POMP                                                      65115231                         .                         
0316  KABEL VOELER                                                            65115232                         .                         
0317  KABLE (EBUS EM-KETEL)                                           65115233                         .                         
0318  VERBINDING PRINTPLAAT                                         65112042                         .                         
0319  EXTERNAL SENSOR WIRED GAL EVO                     65112215                         .                         
0320  3-WEG CONNECTOR LUMB. 3611                              65113904                         .                         
0321  SYSTEM INTERFACE                                                   65112083-03                    .                         
0322  WALL PLATE                                                                 65112824                         .                         
0323  2-WAY-CONNECTOR LUMB. 3611 02 F02 K12          65113324                         .                         
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

0300  ELEKTROSCHALTFELD
0302  FRONTPLATTE ELEKTROZENTRALE                        65115226                         .                         
0304  HYBRID EVO MANAGER                                             65115227                         .                         
0308  ANSCHLUSSBLOC,VERKABELUNG (HOCHSPANNUNG)       65115229                         .                         
0309  LEITERPLATTE LED                                                     65113482                         .                         
0310  LEITERPLATTE EBUS2-RS485                                    65113479                         .                         
0311  ANSCHLUSSBLOCK VERKABEL. (NIEDERSPANN.)          65115230                         .                         
0313  SPEISUNGSKABEL                                                      65115228                         .                         
0314  VERKABELUNG, LEITERPLATTE LED                       65113493                         .                         
0315  KABEL PUMPE                                                             65115231                         .                         
0316  KABEL, SONDE                                                            65115232                         .                         
0317  KABEL (EBUS EM-KESSEL)                                        65115233                         .                         
0318  ANSCHLUSSPLATINE                                                  65112042                         .                         
0319  AUSSENFUEHLER                                                       65112215                         .                         
0320  3-WEGE-CONNECTOR LUMB. 3611                           65113904                         .                         
0321  SYSTEM INTERFACE                                                   65112083-03                    .                         
0322  WANDHALTERUNG REGLER                                      65112824                         .                         
0323  2-WEGE-VERBINDER, LUMB. 3611 02 F02 K12        65113324                         .                         
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0300  CAJA ELECTRICA
0302  PANEL FRONTAL CAJA ELÉCTRICA                          65115226                         .                         
0304  HYBRID EVO MANAGER                                             65115227                         .                         
0308  BLOQUE TERMINAL CABLEADO ALTA TENSIÓN     65115229                         .                         
0309  CIRCUITO LED                                                             65113482                         .                         
0310  CIRCUITO ELECTRONICO EBUS2-RS485                 65113479                         .                         
0311  BLOQUE TERMINAL CABLEADO BAJA TENSIÓN     65115230                         .                         
0313  CABLE DE ALIMENTACION                                         65115228                         .                         
0314  CABLEADO CIRCUITO LED                                         65113493                         .                         
0315  CABLE BOMBA                                                             65115231                         .                         
0316  CABLE SONDAS                                                           65115232                         .                         
0317  CABLE (EBUS EM-CALDERA)                                     65115233                         .                         
0318  CIRCUITO DE CONEXION                                           65112042                         .                         
0319  SONDA EXTERNA CON CABLES                                65112215                         .                         
0320  3 VÍAS CONECTOR LUMB. 3611                                 65113904                         .                         
0321  INTERFAZ DE SISTEMA                                              65112083-03                    .                         
0322  PLACA DE PARED                                                       65112824                         .                         
0323  CONECTOR LUMBERG 2VÍAS 3611 02 F02 K12       65113324                         .                         
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0300  SCATOLA ELETTRICA
0302  PANNELLO FRONTALE SCATOLA ELETTRICA         65115226                         .                         
0304  SCHEDA HYBRID EVO MANAGER                             65115227                         .                         
0308  TERMINALE CABLAGGIO ALTA TENSIONE              65115229                         .                         
0309  SCHEDA LED                                                                65113482                         .                         
0310  SCHEDA EBUS2-RS485                                               65113479                         .                         
0311  TERMINALE CABLAGGIO BASSA TENSIONE           65115230                         .                         
0313  CAVO ALIMENTAZIONE                                               65115228                         .                         
0314  CABLAGGIO SCHEDA LED                                         65113493                         .                         
0315  CAVO POMPA                                                               65115231                         .                         
0316  CAVO SONDE INTERNE                                              65115232                         .                         
0317  CAVO EBUS EM-CALDAIA                                           65115233                         .                         
0318  SCHEDINO DI CONNESSIONE                                    65112042                         .                         
0319  SONDA ESTERNA CON CAVI                                     65112215                         .                         
0320  CONNETTORE LUMB. 3VIE 3611                                65113904                         .                         
0321  INTERFACCIA DI SISTEMA                                         65112083-03                    .                         
0322  PLACCA A MURO                                                         65112824                         .                         
0323  CONNETTORE LUMB. 2VIE 3611 02 F02 K12            65113324                         .                         
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0300  BOITIER ELECTRIQUE
0302  PANNEAU AVANT ÉLECTRIQUE BOX                        65115226                         .                         
0304  HYBRID EVO MANAGER                                             65115227                         .                         
0308  BLOC TERMINAISON CÂBLAGE HAUTE TENSION           65115229                         .                         
0309  CIRCUIT LED                                                                65113482                         .                         
0310  CIRCUIT EBUS2-RS485                                               65113479                         .                         
0311  BLOC TERMINAISON CÂBLAGE BASSE TENSION           65115230                         .                         
0313  CABLE D'ALIMENTATION                                            65115228                         .                         
0314  CABLAGE CIRCUIT LED                                              65113493                         .                         
0315  CABLE CIRCULATEUR                                                65115231                         .                         
0316  CABLE SONDE                                                             65115232                         .                         
0317  CABLE (EBUS EM-CHAUDIERE)                                 65115233                         .                         
0318  CIRCUIT DE CONNEXION                                           65112042                         .                         
0319  SONDE EXTERIEURE FILAIRE                                   65112215                         .                         
0320  3 VOIES CONNECTEUR LUMB. 3611                         65113904                         .                         
0321  INTERFACE DE SYSTEME                                          65112083-03                    .                         
0322  PLAQUE MURALE                                                        65112824                         .                         
0323  CONNECTEUR 2VOIES LUMB. 3611 02 F02 K12      65113324                         .                         
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0300  ELECTRICAL BOX
0302  CONTROL BOX (FRONT)                                             65115226                         .                         
0304  HYBRID EVO MANAGER                                             65115227                         .                         
0308  WIRING (HIGH VOLTAGE) TERMINAL BLOCK          65115229                         .                         
0309  PC.B. (LED)                                                                   65113482                         .                         
0310  PC.B. (EBUS2-RS485)                                                  65113479                         .                         
0311  WIRING (LOW VOLTAGE) TERMINAL BLOCK           65115230                         .                         
0313  CABLE (POWER SUPPLY)                                           65115228                         .                         
0314  WIRING (LED P.C.B.)                                                    65113493                         .                         
0315  CABLE (PUMP)                                                             65115231                         .                         
0316  CABLE (INTERNAL PROBES)                                      65115232                         .                         
0317  CABLE (EBUS EM-BOILER)                                         65115233                         .                         
0318  P.C.B. CONNECTOR                                                    65112042                         .                         
0319  EXTERNAL SENSOR WIRED GAL EVO                     65112215                         .                         
0320  3-WAY-CONNECTOR LUMB. 3611                              65113904                         .                         
0321  SYSTEM INTERFACE                                                   65112083-03                    .                         
0322  WALL PLATE                                                                 65112824                         .                         
0323  2-WAY-CONNECTOR LUMB. 3611 02 F02 K12          65113324                         .                         
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LIJST MET AFKORTINGEN
WW .................. : Warm water.
KW ..................  : Koud water.
C .................... : Steatiet weerstand (normale opwarming).
Ca .................. : Steatietweerstand (versnelde opwarming).
TP .................. : Dompelweerstand.
1F ..................  : Met mengkraan.
2F ..................  : Zonder mengkraan.
3F ..................  : Met mengkraan en een extra uitgang.
AMI ................  : Met ingebouwde mengkraan.
SMI ................  : Zonder ingebouwde mengkraan.
TYPE ............  : Duidt het type toestel aan.
PN ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met normale druk.
BP ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met lage druk.
PV .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met variabele druk.
PF .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met vaste druk.

De informatie op de prijslijsten en de commerciële of technische, documentatie, de schema’s en afmetingen zijn ter 
informatie en geldig op dit moment. De constructeur behoudt zich het recht van veranderingen in presentatie, vorm, 
afmetingen, bouw en samenstelling van zijn product. 
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VERWENDETE ABKÜRZUNGEN
EC ..................  :  Warmwasser.
EF ..................  :  Kaltwasser.
C ....................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (normale heizung).
Ca ..................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (beschleunigte heizung).
TP ..................  :  Widerstand Heizstab.
1F ..................  :  Mit Hahn.
2F ..................  :  Ohne Hahn.
3F ..................  :  Mit Hahn und zusätzlicher Wasserentleerung.
AMI ................  :  Mit integriertem Mischventil.
SMI ................  :  Ohne integriertem Mischventil.
PUISS ...........  :  Angabe der Geräteart.
PN .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Normaldruck.
BP .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Niederdruck.
PV .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit variabler Leistung.
PF .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit unveränderlicher Leistung.

Die Angaben zu Preislisten bzw. kaufmännischen oder technischen Unterlagen, zu Abbildungen oder Maßangaben
sind unverbindlich und nur für einen bestimmten Zeitraum gültig. Der Hersteller behält sich das Rech vor, Änderungen 
jeder Art in Bezug auf die Darstellung, die Form, die Maße, die Konzeption oder das Material ihrer Produkte vorzunehmen.
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ABREVIACIONES
AC ..................  :  Agua caliente.
AF ..................  :  Agua fria.
C ....................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo normal).
Ca ..................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo acelerado).
TP ..................  :  Resistencia inmersa.
1F ..................  :  Con griferia.
2F ..................  :  Sin griferia.
3F ..................  :  Con griferia y una salida complementaria.
AMI ................  :  Con mezclador integrado.
SMI ................  :  Sin mezclador integrado.
PUISS ...........  :  Potencia del aparato.
PN .................  :  Aparato a presion normal.
BP .................  :  Aparato a baja presion.
PV .................  :  Aparato a potencia variable.
PF .................  :  Aparato a potencia fija.

Las informaciones anotadas sobre las tarifas y documentaciones comerciales o tecnicas son dados en concepto
de indicacion y validas a un momento dado.El CONSTRUCTOR se reserva el derecho de traer todas modificaciones de 
presentacion, de forma, de dimension, de concepcion o materia a sus productos.
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ELENCO ABBREVIAZIONI UTILIZZATE
EC ..................  :  Acqua calda.
EF ..................  :  Acqua fredda.
C ....................  :  Resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento normale).
Ca ..................  :  resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento accelerato).
TP ..................  :  Resistenza immerguta.
1F ..................  :  Con rubinetteria.
2F ..................  :  Senza rubinetteria.
3F ..................  :  con rubinetteria e uscita complementare.
AMI ................  :  Con miscelatore integrato.
SMI ................  :  Senza miscelatore integrato.
PUISS ...........  :  Natura dell’apparecchio.
PN .................  :  Apparecchio a pressione normale.
BP .................  :  Apparecchio a bassa pressione.
PV .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza variabile.
PF .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza stabile.

I dati presenti sulla tariffa e le documentazioni commerciali o tecniche, gli schemi e altre informazioni
sono dati a titolo indicativo e validi per un certo periodo. Il COSTRUTTORE si riserva la facoltà di modificare la 
presentazione, la forma, la dimensione, la concezione o la materia dei suoi prodotti
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LISTE DES ABRÉVIATIONS
EC .................. : Eau chaude.
EF ..................  : Eau froide.
C .................... : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe normale).
Ca .................. : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe accélérée).
TP .................. : Résistance ThermoPlongeur.
1F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie.
2F ..................  : Sans Robinetterie.
3F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie et une sortie supplémentaire.
AMI ................  : Avec Mélangeur Intégré.
SMI ................  : Sans Mélangeur Intégré.
TYPE ............  : Indique la nature de l'appareil.
PN ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Pression Normale.
BP ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Basse Pression.
PV .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Variable.
PF .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Fixe.

Les renseignements portés sur les tarifs et documentations commerciales ou techniques, les schémas et côtes 
d'encombrements sont donnés à titre indicatif et valables à un instant donné. Le CONSTRUCTEUR se réserve le droit 
d'apporter toutes modifications de présentation, de forme, de dimension, de conception ou matière à ses produits.
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LIST OF THE ABBREVIATIONS
HW ................. :  Hot water.
CW ................. :  Cold water.
C .................... :  Ceramic resistance (normal heating).
Ca .................. :  Ceramic resistance (accelerated heating)
TP .................. :  Immersion heater.
1F .................. :  With fittings.
2F .................. :  Without fittings.
3F .................. :  With fittings and another outlet connection.
AMI ................ :  With mixing valve.
SMI ................ :  Without mixing valve.
PUISS ............ :  Power of th appliance.
PN .................. :  Appliance with normal pression.
LP .................. :  Appliance with low pression.
PV .................. :  Appliance with variable power.
PF .................. :  Appliance with fixed power.

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance 
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size, 
the conception or the material of the products.
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